ARTC

DISTRIBUTED TO ARTC website

DISTRIBUTION DATE  12/04/2017

TOC WAIVER
Reference Number: 17039

REQUESTED BY Watco WA Rail
SUBJECT Transfer ownership and renaming of CQFY & CQSY wagons to DQFY &
DQSY.

EFFECTIVE PERIOD  Until Published

Watco WA Rail Pty Ltd has purchased some CQFY and CQSY container wagons from CFCLA and

are renaming them DQFY and DQSY.

A Waiver to the ARTC TOC Manual is issued to register the renamed wagons for use on the ARTC

Network

The details of the wagons are:

Watco WA Rail
CODE DESCRIPTION CLASS | MAX TARE COUPLED | DRAW BRAKE | NOTES
GROSS (tonne) | LENGTH CAPACITY | TYPE
MASS (m)
(tonne) W)
DQFY Container Flat A 88 16.8 14.96 1.3 B2 Formerly
CQFY
DQSY Container Flat A 88 16.2 14.89 2.05 B2 Formerly
CQsY
See next page for road numbers of wagons transferred and renamed.
==
Deter ﬂaeéne
Australian Rail Track Corporation
Australian Rail Track Corporation Page 1 of 2




CQFY
CaFy
CaFY
CQaFyY
CQFyY
cary
CaFy
Cary
CQaFy
CQFY
CQFY
CQaFyY
CQFY
CQFyY
CQFY
CQFY
CQFY
CQFY
CQFY
CQFY
Cary
CQFY
CQFY
cary
CaFry
CQFY
CQFY
CQFyY

casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy
casy

Australian Rail Track Corporation

0401
0403
0404
0405
0407
0408
0410
0411
0412
0413
0414
0415
0416
0417
0418
0419
0421
0422
0424
0425
0428
0427
0428
0429
0430
0431
0432
0433
0435

0471
0472
0473
0474
0475
0476
0477
0478
0479
0480
0481
0482
0483
0484
0485

DAFY
DAFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DQFY
DaFyY
DQFY

pasy
pasy
pasy
bDasy
basy
pasy
Dasy
Dasy
DQsY
Dasy
DASY
Dasy
Dasy
DQsY
Dasy

0401
0403
0404
0405
0407
0408
0410

0412
0413
0414
0415
0416
0417
0418
0419
0421
0422
0424
0425
0426
0427
0428
0429
0430
0431
0432
0433
0435

0471
0472
0473
0474
0475
0476
0477
0478
0479
0480
0481
0482
0483
0484
0485

> T HX®NAXDUArOrOCT OO0 I<ZEZUaNXODIUWgs ZME-S

ADUOUogCcrr OtocCcr OO0 <

TOC WAIVER
Reference Number: 17039

Page 2 of 2



