

TOC WAIVER

Reference Number: 17039

DISTRIBUTED TO	ARTC website
DISTRIBUTION DATE	12/04/2017
REQUESTED BY	Watco WA Rail
SUBJECT	Transfer ownership and renaming of CQFY & CQSY wagons to DQFY & DQSY.
EFFECTIVE PERIOD	Until Published

Watco WA Rail Pty Ltd has purchased some CQFY and CQSY container wagons from CFCLA and are renaming them DQFY and DQSY.

A Waiver to the ARTC TOC Manual is issued to register the renamed wagons for use on the ARTC Network

The details of the wagons are:

Watco WA Rail

CODE	DESCRIPTION	CLASS	MAX GROSS MASS (tonne)	TARE (tonne)	COUPLED LENGTH (m)	DRAW CAPACITY (MN)	BRAKE TYPE	NOTES
DQFY	Container Flat	A	88	16.8	14.96	1.3	••B2	Formerly CQFY
DQSY	Container Flat	A	88	16.2	14.89	2.05	••B2	Formerly CQSY

See next page for road numbers of wagons transferred and renamed.

Peter Jaehne

Australian Rail Track Corporation



TOC WAIVER

Reference Number: 17039

CQFY	0401	=	DQFY	0401	J
CQFY	0403	=	DQFY	0403	E
CQFY	0404	=	DQFY	0404	N
CQFY	0405	=	DQFY	0405	W
CQFY	0407	=	DQFY	0407	R
CQFY	0408	=	DQFY	0408	D
CQFY	0410	=	DQFY	0410	X
CQFY	0411	=	DQFY	0411	R
CQFY	0412	=	DQFY	0412	D
CQFY	0413	=	DQFY	0413	M
CQFY	0414	=	DQFY	0414	V
CQFY	0415	=	DQFY	0415	Н
CQFY	0416	=	DQFY	0416	Q
CQFY	0417	=	DQFY	0417	С
CQFY	0418	=	DQFY	0418	L
CQFY	0419	=	DQFY	0419	U
CQFY	0421	=	DQFY	0421	С
CQFY	0422	=	DQFY	0422	L
CQFY	0424	=	DQFY	0424	G
CQFY	0425	=	DQFY	0425	Р
CQFY	0426	=	DQFY	0426	В
CQFY	0427	=	DQFY	0427	K
CQFY	0428	=	DQFY	0428	Т
CQFY	0429	=	DQFY	0429	F
CQFY	0430	=	DQFY	0430	В
CQFY	0431	=	DQFY	0431	K
CQFY	0432	=	DQFY	0432	Т
CQFY	0433	=	DQFY	0433	F
CQFY	0435	=	DQFY	0435	Α
CQSY	0471	=	DQSY	0471	М
CQSY	0472	=	DQSY	0472	V
CQSY	0473	=	DQSY	0473	Н
CQSY	0474	=	DQSY	0474	Q
CQSY	0475	=	DQSY	0475	С
CQSY	0476	=	DQSY	0476	L
CQSY	0477	=	DQSY	0477	U
CQSY	0478	=	DQSY	0478	G
CQSY	0479	=	DQSY	0479	Р
CQSY	0480	=	DQSY	0480	L
CQSY	0481	=	DQSY	0481	U
CQSY	0482	=	DQSY	0482	G
CQSY	0483	=	DQSY	0483	Р
CQSY	0484	=	DQSY	0484	В
CQSY	0485	=	DQSY	0485	K
er and the second	0-10-00 PM (CT)		- 100 To 170 To		